PolyCap Conductive Polymer ALE. Capacitors
RH series High Voltage& Long Life to 5000hrs (35V-100V)
•High voltage, Low ESR, High ripple current
• Long life of 5000 hours at 1 05 "C
•Compliant to the RoHS2.0 directive
•Suitable for LED Lighting, Power Supply &Industrial Device
*•stii.tiSBili~f8~3ft. 5000 ,J,~a~•$. A~iS!JJ!ff£1iH1i:M1!.F&MI~ RoHS2.o ~~. ~1im
=.FLED P.«~i.i§, El!.ifiEl!.BI&Iill!El!.T-i.i6o
-9- Specifications
IIbi:iEJ -- " -·~ ... : !~~ -55'C-+105'C
-•- ., '' 10-6801JF
~ -•- ., . ; - ' M: ±20%
-; -. . ;!~.W!J..:.t 35V -100V DC
I • • I • . . Not to exceed the value specified
n . ..n. ..... ....
Not to exceed the value specified (after 2 minutes) -· = '
13ffi)~ II :~:~1 Not to exceed the value specified
Capacitance Change Within ±20% of the value before test
l:roTiliTi'ToT•'
Dissipation Factor Not to exceed 150% of the value specified
I tit
ESR Not to exceed 150% c:l the value specified
- .:.1 . -·= ~
Leakage current Not to exceed the value specified
Capacitance Change Within ±20% of the value before test .. - - . ., .
Dissipation Factor Not to exceed 150% of the value specified
l'l o](' ·~lilo l'"tj ·~=[!]I~
It I
ESR Not to exceed 150% c:l the value specified
Leakage Current Not to exceed the value specified
-9- Dimensions (Unit:mm)
cP6.3mm
Plastic coating Aluminum. Case Plastic coating Aluminum. Case Stand-off
Lead Wire
(+)
n l.:::.l ... ili'F.'Y.i. (E rn ml
~ 8 1 e 10 1 11 1 12 1 14 16 8 I 11.5 1 13 16 1 20 12.5 1 13 1s 1 20
a 1.0 1.5 1.0 1.5 1.0 1.5
mm 2.5 3.5 5.0
";~IJ(t].1 0.5 0.6 0.6
PolyCap Conductive Polymer Al.E. Capacitors
~ Capacitance List
~ I : 0 :1 0 II
~ 56- 821JF 10- 471JF 10- 271JF
~ 68- 1001JF 33- 561JF 22- 331JF
[lll:ml 82- 1201JF 39- 681JF 27- 391JF
(B6J 100- 1501JF 47- 821JF 33- 471JF
~ 120- 1501JF 56- 1001JF 39- 561JF
mm!] 120- 1801JF 68- 1001JF 47- 561JF
mmE 150- 2201JF 82- 1201JF 56- 681JF
m:m 0 68- 1201JF 39- 681JF 27 -471JF 15- 271JF 10- 181JF
m:mm 100- 1801JF 56- 1001JF 39- 561JF 22- 391JF 15 -221JF
~ 150- 2201JF 82 -1501JF 56- 821JF 27- 561JF 22- 391JF
mm 150- 3301JF 82 -1501JF 56- 1001JF 33- 561JF 22- 391JF
lla 220- 4701JF 100- 2201JF 82- 1201JF 47- 821JF 33- 561JF
~ 180- 3301JF 82 -1801JF 68- 1201JF 33- 681JF 22 -471JF
ml&l 220- 3901JF 120- 2201JF 82 -1501JF 47- 1001JF 33- 561JF
ml:m 220- 4701JF 120- 2701JF 82 -1501JF 47- 1001JF 33 -681JF
~ 330- 6801JF 150- 3901JF 120- 2201JF 68- 1501JF 47 -1001JF
~ Characteristics List
... IJJ.'~ mm -~ ~ ~ . o:ril W4l fi lllt'.oll =~..11 .. 11 rliill.,ll m:~1 u IEl.liilii'll -..-
56 100 0.12 30 2350 6.3X8 PRH560M035E08oooooo
68 119 0.12 30 2450 6.3x9 PRH680M035E09oooooo
100 175 0.12 22 2700 6.3X10 PRH101M035E10oooooo
120 210 0.12 20 2800 6.3x11 PRH121M035E11DDDDDD
150 262.5 0.12 20 2900 6.3X12 PRH151M035E12DDDDDD
180 300 0.12 18 3100 6.3X14 PRH181M035E14DDDDDD
220 300 0.12 18 3200 6.3x16 PRH221M035E16DDDDDD
100 175 0.12 22 2900 8X8 PRH1 01 M035F08oooooo
150 262.5 0.12 20 3100 8X11.5 PRH151M035F1Aoooooo
220 300 0.12 18 3400 8x13 PRH221 M035F13DDDDDD
330 300 0.12 18 3600 8X16 PRH331 M035F16oooooo
470 300 0.12 15 3900 8X20 PRH471M035F20oooooo
220 300 0.12 20 3300 10x12.5 PRH221 M035G1 Boooooo
330 300 0.12 18 3500 10X13 PRH331M035G13oooooo
470 300 0.12 18 3900 10X16 PRH471M035G16oooooo
680 300 0.12 15 4300 10x20 PRH681M035G20DDDDDD
10 100 0.12 30 2200 6.3x8 PRH100M050E08oooooo
47 117.5 0.12 30 2400 6.3x9 PRH470M050E09oooooo
56 140 0.12 22 2500 6.3X10 PRH560M050E10oooooo
68 170 0.12 20 2600 6.3X11 PRH680M050E11DDDDDD
I
82 205 0.12 20 2700 6.3x12 PRH820M050E12oooooo
100 250 0.12 18 3900 6.3x14 PRH101M050E14DDDDDD
120 300 0.12 18 3000 6.3x16 PRH121M050E16oooooo
56 140 0.12 22 2700 8x8 PRH560M050F08oooooo
IFtft
PolyCap Conductive Polymer Al.E. Capacitors
w ... mao mm ~ .•um - l:.lml~[l'!'jj'ii ·fill -[{!lit] rlll'..ll :Fl1'..11n11 - " 1El.liiliil1 ... -..- .... -..- ....
100 250 0.12 20 2900 8x11.5 PRH101M050F1Aoooooo
120 300 0.12 18 3200 8x13 PRH 121 M050F13DDDDDD
150 300 0.12 18 3400 8x16 PRH151M050F16oooooo
220 300 0.12 15 3700 8x20 PRH221M050F20DDDDDD
I
100 250 0.12 20 3100 10x12.5 PRH101M050G1Boooooo
180 300 0.12 18 3300 10x13 PRH181M050G13oooooo
220 300 0.12 18 3700 10x16 PRH221M050G16oooooo
330 300 0.12 15 4100 10x20 PRH331M050G20oooooo
10 100 0.12 30 2200 6.3x8 PRH100M063E08oooooo
22 100 0.12 30 2400 6.3x9 PRH220M063E09oooooo
33 104 0.12 22 2500 6.3x10 PRH330M063E10oooooo
47 148 0.12 20 2600 6.3x11 PRH470M063E11 DDDDDD
56 176.4 0.12 20 2700 6.3x12 PRH560M063E12DDDDDD
56 176.4 0.12 18 3900 6.3x14 PRH560M063E14DDDDDD
68 214.2 0.12 18 3000 6.3x16 PRH680M063E16oooooo
33 104 0.12 22 2700 8X8 PRH330M063F08oooooo .
47 148 0.12 20 2900 8X11.5 PRH470M063F1Aoooooo
82 258.3 0.12 18 3200 8x13 PRH820M063F13oooooo
100 300 0.12 18 3400 8X16 PRH101M063F16oooooo
120 300 0.12 15 3700 8X20 PRH121M063F20oooooo
100 300 0.12 20 3100 10x12.5 PRH101M063G1BDDDDDD
120 300 0.12 18 3300 10X13 PRH121M063G13oooooo
150 300 0.12 18 3700 10X16 PRH151M063G16oooooo
220 300 0.12 15 4100 10x20 PRH221M063G20oooooo
22 100 0.12 25 2500 8X8 PRH220M080F08oooooo
33 132 0.12 22 2700 8X11.5 PRH330M080F08oooooo
47 188 0.12 20 3000 8x13 PRH470M080F13oooooo
56 224 0.12 20 3200 8X16 PRH560M080F16oooooo
:e 82 300 0.12 18 3500 8X20 PRH820M080F20oooooo
47 188 0.12 22 2900 10x12.5 PRH470M080G1Boooooo
82 300 0.12 20 3100 10X13 PRH820M080G13oooooo
100 300 0.12 20 3500 10X16 PRH101M080G16oooooo
120 300 0.12 15 3900 10x20 PRH121M080G20oooooo
12 100 0.12 25 2300 8X8 PRH 120M1 OOF08oooooo
22 110 0.12 22 2500 8X11.5 PRH220M100F1Aoooooo
33 165 0.12 20 2800 8x13 PRH330M1 OOF13DDDDDD
39 195 0.12 20 3000 8X16 PRH390M1 OOF16oooooo
II 47 235 0.12 18 3300 8X20 PRH470M100F20oooooo
47 235 0.12 22 2700 10x12.5 PRH470M100G1Boooooo
56 280 0.12 20 2900 10X13 PRH560M100G13oooooo
68 300 0.12 20 3300 10X16 PRH680M100G16oooooo
100 300 0.12 15 3700 10x20 PRH1 01 M1 OOG20DDDDDD
* For the last 6 digits of the part number, please refer to the part number system on page 125.
~ Frequency Coefficient for Ripple Current
tUielij#FJ®:ul$l!l!]3lfj
0.7 0.85